Towns in Which MassWildlife Acquired Land in 2006
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Division of Fisheries and Wildlife Land Acquisitions
FY 2006 (July 2005 - June 2006)

Town
Wareham
Hardwick
Hawley
Orange
Whately
Wellfleet
Rochester
Windsor
Chester
West Bridgewater
Russell
Conway
Ware/West Brookfield
Orange
Hanson
Halifax/Hanson
Pepperell
Townsend
Petersham
Lancaster
Salisbury
Sturbridge
Huntington
Chester/Egermont
Freetown
Montague
Bernardston/Leyden
Windsor
Chesterfield
Salisbury
Leverett

Property Name
Spectacle Pond Access
Moose Brook WCE
Hawley WMA
Warwick WMA
Whately Ponds F&W Area
Fox Island Salt Marsh WMA
Haskell Swamp WMA
Eugene D. Moran WMA
Westfield River Access
Hockomock Swamp WMA
Tekoa Mountain WMA
Poland Brook WMA
Coy Hill WMA
Orange WMA
Burrage Pond WMA
Burrage Pond WMA
Sucker Brook Access
Squannacook River WMA
Phillipston WMA
Bottom Flats WMA
Salisbury Marsh WMA
Leadmine Mountain WMA
Hiram H. Fox WMA
Green River Access/Egermont WMA
Freetown Swamp WMA
Montague WMA
Shattuck Brook WMA
Chalet WMA
Hiram H. Fox WMA
Salisbury Marsh WMA
Montague WMA

Acreage
0.1
125
31
207
40
4.63
47.8
14
18
0.8
66
27
115
30
9.7
212
12
49
75
50.6
43
826
200.7
215
337
77.2
156.1
8.8
75
10.6

Cost
$5,400
$0
$32,000
$160,000
$0
$100,000
$50,000
$7,000
$18,000
$1,500
$75,000
$189,000
$150,000
$250,000
$35,000
$2,000,000
$200,000
$800,000
$375,000
$451,000
$64,500
$1,900,000
$390,000
$200,000
$339,900
$192,000
$60,000
$80,000
$48,000
$26,450
$0

Total Amount of Wildlife Lands Protected: 2,897.53Acres

WMA and NHA—Wildlife Management Area and Natural Heritage Area: Land owned outright by
MassWildlife. Open to the public for hunting, fishing and other passive recreation. WCE-Wildlife

Conservation Easement: MassWildlife owns development rights on private property. Public access
permitted. ACCESS—Property providing public access to waterbody.

Mass. Division of Fisheries & Wildlife-- www.mass.gov/masswildlife
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