Towns in Which MassWildlife Acquired Land in 2006



AND THE MASS DIVISION OF FISHERIES AND WILDLIFE. TOWN BOUNDARIES FROM MASS GIS.

MAP PRODUCED BY DFG GIS PROGRAM JANUARY 30, 2007

Town	Property Name	Acreage	Cost	Funding
Wareham	Spectacle Pond Access	0.1	\$5,400	Land Stamp
Hardwick	Moose Brook WCE	125	\$0	Gift
Hawley	Hawley WMA	31	\$32,000	Land Stamp
Orange	Warwick WMA	207	\$160,000	Bond
Whately	Whately Ponds F&W Area	40	\$0	Gift
Wellfleet	Fox Island Salt Marsh WMA	4.63	\$100,000	Bond
Rochester	Haskell Swamp WMA	47.8	\$50,000	Bond
Windsor	Eugene D. Moran WMA	14	\$7,000	Bond
Chester	Westfield River Access	18	\$18,000	Bond
West Bridgewater	Hockomock Swamp WMA	0.8	\$1,500	Land Stamp
Russell	Tekoa Mountain WMA	66	\$75,000	Bond
Conway	Poland Brook WMA	27	\$189,000	Bond
Ware/West Brookfield	Coy Hill WMA	115	\$150,000	Land Stamp
Orange	Orange WMA	30	\$250,000	Bond
Hanson	Burrage Pond WMA	9.7	\$35,000	Land Stamp
Halifax/Hanson	Burrage Pond WMA	212	\$2,000,000	Bond
Pepperell	Sucker Brook Access	12	\$200,000	Bond
Townsend	Squannacook River WMA	49	\$800,000	Bond
Petersham	Phillipston WMA	75	\$375,000	Land Stamp
Lancaster	Bottom Flats WMA	50.6	\$451,000	Land Stamp
Salisbury	Salisbury Marsh WMA	43	\$64,500	Bond
Sturbridge	Leadmine Mountain WMA	826	\$1,900,000	Bond
Huntington	Hiram H. Fox WMA	200.7	\$390,000	Land Stamp
Chester/Egermont	Green River Access/Egermont WMA	21.5	\$200,000	Bond
Freetown	Freetown Swamp WMA	337	\$339,900	Both
Montague	Montague WMA	77.2	\$192,000	Land Stamp
Bernardston/Leyden	Shattuck Brook WMA	156.1	\$60,000	Land Stamp
Windsor	Chalet WMA	8.8	\$80,000	Bond
Chesterfield	Hiram H. Fox WMA	75	\$48,000	Bond
Salisbury	Salisbury Marsh WMA	10.6	\$26,450	Bond
Leverett	Montague WMA	7	\$0	Gift

Division of Fisheries and Wildlife Land Acquisitions FY 2006 (July 2005 - June 2006)

Total Amount of Wildlife Lands Protected: 2,897.53Acres

WMA and NHA—Wildlife Management Area and Natural Heritage Area: Land owned outright by MassWildlife. Open to the public for hunting, fishing and other passive recreation. WCE-Wildlife Conservation Easement: MassWildlife owns development rights on private property. Public access permitted. ACCESS—Property providing public access to waterbody.

Mass. Division of Fisheries & Wildlife-- www.mass.gov/masswildlife